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4:17 PM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

10/07/24 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis August 2024
Aug 24 % of In...
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income 11,684.26  100.0%
Total Income 11,684.26 100.0%
Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses 893.97 7.7%
Grocery 175.30 1.5%
Kitchen 32.96 0.3%
Total COGS 1,102.23 9.4%
Gross Profit 10,582.03 90.6%
Expense
Classes 245.00 2.1%
Facilities and Equipm... 780.30 6.7%
Office 297.34 2.5%
Operation Expenses 5,381.69 46.1%
Operations 253.27 2.2%
Other Types of Expen... 142.58 1.2%
Repairs & Maintenance 911.06 7.8%
Telephone, TV & Inter... 139.26 1.2%
Travel & Meetings 0.00 0.0%
Total Expense 8,160.50 69.8%
Net Ordinary Income 2,421.53 20.7%
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Earned 23.63 0.2%
Total Other Income 23.63 0.2%
Other Expense
Additions to Reserves 4 458 84 38.2%
Total Other Expense 4,459.84 38.2%
Net Other Income -4,436.21 -38.0%
Net Income -2,014.68 -17.2%
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417 PM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

10/07/24 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis August 2024
Aug 24 % of In...
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income
Classes 360.00 3.1%
Cooler Items 117.01 1.0%
Craft Room 51.00 0.4%
Donations 6,876.25 58.9%
Hall Rental Income 870.50 7.5%
Pasty Sale 690.00 5.9%
Program Expense Income
Newsletter Income 60.00 0.5%
Program Expense Income - Ot... 65.00 0.6%
Total Program Expense Income 125.00 1.1%
Special Events Income 2,582.50 22.1%
Van Passes 12.00 0.1%
Total Income 11,684.26  100.0%
Total Income 11,684.26  100.0%
Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses
Car Show 0.00 0.0%
Event Refund 250.00 2.1%
Pastie Sale 112.18 1.0%
Pizza Lunch 184.90 1.6%
Event Expenses - Other 346.89 3.0%
Total Event Expenses 893.97 7.7%
Grocery
Cooler Expenses 175.30 1.5%
Grocery - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total Grocery 175.30 1.5%
Kitchen 32.96 0.3%
Total COGS 1,102.23 9.4%
Gross Profit 10,582.03 90.6%
Expense
Classes 245.00 2.1%
Facilities and Equipment
Building 125.00 1.1%
Janitorial 0.00 0.0%
Janitorial Services 655.30 5.6%
Total Facilities and Equipment 780.30 6.7%
Office
Office Supplies 297.34 2.5%
Total Office 297.34 2.5%
Operation Expenses
Computer & Software Expense 176.69 1.5%
Rental Expense 5,215.00 44.6%
Operation Expenses - Other 0.00 0.0%
Total Operation Expenses 5,391.69 46.1%
Operations
Postage, Mailing Service 69.06 0.6%
Supplies 0.00 0.0%
Telephone, Telecommunications 184.21 1.6%
Total Operations 253.27 2.2%
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4:17 PM

10/07/24
Cash Basis

Clio Area Seniors Inc.
Profit & Loss

August 2024
Aug 24 % of In...
Other Types of Expenses
Advertising 125.00 1.1%
Memberships and Dues 0.00 0.0%
Other Costs 17.58 0.2%
Total Other Types of Expenses 142.58 1.2%
Repairs & Maintenance
Building 750.00 6.4%
Equipment 23.92 0.2%
Van/Bus 137.14 1.2%
Total Repairs & Maintenance 911.06 7.8%
Telephone, TV & Internet 139.26 1.2%
Travel & Meetings
Conference, Convention, Meeting 0.00 0.0%
Total Travel & Meetings 0.00 0.0%
Total Expense 8,160.50 69.8%
Net Ordinary Income 2,421.53 20.7%
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Earned 23.63 0.2%
Total Other Income 23.63 0.2%
Other Expense
Additions to Reserves 4,459.84 38.2%
Total Other Expense 4,459.84 38.2%
Net Other Income -4,436.21 -38.0%
Net Income -2,014.68 -17.2%




1 sbed

SL%08 ) 16'22L'€)L Z¥'8L6'LL vz Bny
G1'408'L- 06651 “-gja). ‘ouoydeje) - diosgng JeIA | WOOZ  UIUNWWOD 08PIA WO0Z  LEBENA  ¥202/2¢/8  HP8UD
GZPr9'L- 05°GLL -jog g Jajndwo)  ““§260£06 ¥20g snbny jeloueul] ofiled sjjepy 9LBENA ¥202/9/8  4O9UD
61'825'L- 00521 Buipjing 8010AU| PoBN subig s1eYi00A €L0Z  P2OZIFLI8  MoeUD
GLCOY'L- ¥8'¥.9'6 -11Nds- heuoq VLN B slejusy diysumoy euusip LLOZ  $20T/8/8  Moeud
60°122'8 90°69 “uiely ‘ebejsod  “d Buiepy requaidag SdSN  228ENG ¥Z0Z/SL/8  MHoBuD
GLOvE'8 00'052 Buipjing Jieday jooy Bugooy Aunon-liL GL0Z  ¥e0Z/i8  Modud
51°060'6 yo'LL se|ddng 90 Jaues|p eseag AiQ sojdels  €2Z8ENA  ¥20Z/9L/8  99uUD
6L°10L'6 00'GY seoIMeg [BUONUEF  IUOWN 8Z/6Z# ISnBny D 1s8d HOjWI0D swog 9L0Z  vZ0Z/PLI8  Mo8uDd
6.°9VL'6 00'0¥ *+j0g g sendwod  d-QLNY 20z 1snbny Buls  9z8ENG  YEOE/LL/8  A08YD
6.°981'6 6V sosuadx Juens ajed oD Jeno seeIES  PIBEING  PZ0Z/S/8  OdUD
82°012'6 69'9 -1Nds- feq Jemod Joluag gQnip swes  gZesEiNd  be0e/zz/8  eBud
€6'912'6 ¥6'¥) -1i1dSs- Aeq Jamod Joluag gnjo swes  $ZeENa  vZ0Z/9L/8  MeeyDd
19°1ET'6 GE'89 -1Nds- 8jeD oD gnip swes  Z18ENA  $202/9/8 994D
ZT'00E'6 0.L°8EY -LI1dS-  "UcISsauo) "powLLoD suyor Aned 6102 ¥Z0z/0e/8  o3ud
76'8€L'6 92'6E} AL ‘suoydeja)  ed-0INY 202 Isnbny aoueulJ BuUBMBN  ZIBEWQA  P20Z/L/8 284D
81'8/8'6 89°02 -Lnds- abiei0jg sng 1IN spleus|y  E€E8ENA  ¥20Z/ZZ/8  N29YD
98'868'6 o9F'9Ll -1Nds- sng Joj Buinjaug spleusly  0EBEWA  b20Zf2z/8  MoeD
ZEGLO'0)  2B'Ee -Lnds- saloueg Joj Juted spleusljy  €I8EWNA  YZOZ/E/8  MORYD
yZ'6€0'0)  00°G¥E SasSE|]  "UINf/RUNp- AAlY sWnQ auuQ uuy e pLOZ  Y20e/vLie  dedud
yZ'¥82'04 007052 punjay Juang  g/2 /g Wsodag punjey Jajuop Auen 2102 v20zfee/e  Moeud
yZ'PEG'0L  90°LG -1Nds- uojyieuad/ae) ol a10)g faooisy 1ebory  QZBENQ  ¥20Z/ce/8  MP8ud
0£'L66'0L 069} sesuadx3 juan3 ajeD ollD a10)g feooigy 1ebory  /ZBENG ¥E20Z/6L/8  MP8UD
02'809'0}  £¥ve -1INdS-  younT ezzid/e5e) ol ai01g Aeooi9 1abory  0ZBEWQ  ¥20T/8/8 284D
£9ZE9'0l  96'€T sosuadxg Jusag  “TrolBwWIWID JO Jaqueyd aio)g fieooiny 1abory  BLBEING ¥Z0Z/B/8  MP8uD
65°959'0L  00°GEL younyezzid g Ainp- samopt ABuny ‘ou| ‘selyadord HH ZL0Z  ve0ZivLie  eRUD
65°164'0L 868} -111dS- uojeyjuad/eje) ol S4D  8IBENG ¥Z0Z/9/8  MPBud
16°018'0L 186G -111ds- ajeD 01D SdD  GIBEING  vZoz/g/e Mosud
vgol8'0L  08Zt sesuadxg Juang 8jeQ olI0 puelpood suog  6ZBEWQ  ¥20Z/ZZ/e  P8Ud
vEVES'OL €9'¢2 pauJes jsalsjy| alenbg no4a ¥z0z/0g/8 Nsodeg
L20L8'0L  85Z) 53500 1910 asenbg no4a YZ0Z/0E/8  do8yd
62'928'0L  00°GZ) Buisipeapy "z Buisipenpy weifold  ou| ‘melQ pue jsegd ollD 810z veoz/ee/e  o8yo
62'€56'0L  0£0L9 seopueg [euojuer  £2/90866 | v# yZ0ZAINT SejuD  LZBEWNA  b20T/GL/8  euDd
BG'E9G°LL 01682 seljddng 200 spJep obuig eogjdionleyy uozewy  PEBEWNA  YE0Z/EZ/8  XH984D
626¥8'LL  6l°LE “jog g lendwo) "d 8qopy #z0g Isnbny 2I0)S 9qOpY  GZBENA  20Z/9L/8  Mosud
8¥'0/8°1) LE'VeE -gja) 'auoydsjal 'ABd-O)NY pZ0Z ISNBny T RINsu0d wWooelel SRy LIBEWNA  ¥20E/L8  P8yD
6216811 £8°1L19 -1I"1dS- usodeq ¥z0z/og/g Wsodag
96'282'}) 0E'veS' | -111ds- usedaq ¥z0z/0E/8 hsodag
99'8v.'6 GE'Z6E -1INMds- nsoedag ¥z0z/9z/8 WsodeQ
LE'95E'6 18’816 -1I1ds- wsodag vz0z/61/8 Nsodag
05'LEV'8 0G'LE¥'8 -1NdS- usodaqg vz0z/z1/e hsodeqg
g Bny
eouejeg npaaD ngeq Jjdsg owap aweN WNN ajeq adA)

yzoz ysnbny siseg Ysed

suoloesueld ] AJYuop - poday pieog velL0/0b

Nd LY

‘OU| S101UDS BAJY OIfD

—
i
—






4:09 PM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

10/07/24 Reconciliation Summary
General Savings xxx856-01, Period Ending 08/31/2024

Aug 31, 24
Beginning Balance 107,837.84
Cleared Balance 107,837.84
Uncleared Transactions ‘
Deposits and Credits - 1 it... 287.72
Total Uncleared Transactions 287.72
Register Balance as of 08/31/20... 108,125.56

Ending Balance 108,125.56



4:36 PM
10/09/24

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Reconciliation Detail
Business Checking xxx856-08, Period Ending 08/31/2024

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 56,900.16
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items
Check 6/12/2024 1991 Laurie Compau X -240.00 -240.00
Check 7/16/2024 2006 AMD Urgent Care X -75.00 -315.00
Check 7/31/2024 2010 Patty Johns X -585.72 -900.72
Check 8/1/2024 DM3812 New Lane Finance X -138.26 -1,039.98
Check 8/1/2024 DM3811 A&S Telecom Consulting, ... X -24.31 -1,064.29
Check 8/3/2024 DM3813 Menards X -23.92 -1,088.21
Check 8/4/2024 2015 Tri-County Roofing X -750.00 -1,838.21
Check 8/5/2024 DM3814 Sara Lee Outlet X -23.49 -1,861.70
Check 8/5/2024 DM3815 GFS X -5.97 -1,867.67
Check 8/6/2024 DM3816 Wells Fargo Financial Serv,.. X -115.50 -1,983.17
Check 8/6/2024 DM3817 Sams Club X -68.35 -2,051.52
Check 8/6/2024 DM3818 GFS X -18.98 -2,070.50
Check 8/8/2024 2011 Vienna Township X -9,674.84 -11,745.34
Check 8/8/2024 DM3820 Kroger Grocery Store X -24.43 -11,769.77
Check 8/8/2024 DM3819 Kroger Grocery Store X -23.96 -11,793.73
Check 8/14/2024 2012 HH Properties, Inc. X -135.00 -11,928.73
Check 8/14/2024 2016 Some Comfort Pest Control X -45,00 -11,973.73
Check 8/15/2024 DM3821 Cintas X -610.30 -12,584.03
Check 8/15/2024 DM3822 USPS X -69.06 -12,653.09
Check 8/16/2024 DM3825 Adobe Store X -21.19 -12,674.28
Check 8/16/2024 DM3824 Sams Club X -14,94 -12,689.22
Check 8/16/2024 DM3823 Staples X -11.64 -12,700.86
Check 8/17/2024 DM3826 Sling X -40.00 -12,740.86
Check 8/19/2024 DM3827 Kroger Grocery Store X -16.90 -12,757.76
Check 8/22/2024 DM3831 Zoom Video Communicati... X -159.90 -12,917.66
Check 8/22/2024 2018 Clio Cast and Crew, Inc. X -125.00 -13,042.66
Check 8/22/2024 DM3830 Menards X -116.46 -13,159.12
Check 8/22/2024 DM3828 Kroger Grocery Store X -57.06 -13,216.18
Check 8/22/2024 DM3833 Menards X -20.68 -13,236.86
Check 8/22/2024 DM3829 Don's Foodland X -17.80 -13,254.66
Check 8/22/2024 DM3832 Sams Club X -6.65 -13,261.31
Check 8/23/2024 DM3834 Amazon Marketplace X -285,70 -13,547.01
Check 8/30/2024 DFCU X -17.58 -13,564.59
Total Checks and Payments -13,564.59 -13,564.59
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 8/12/2024 X 8,437.50 8,437.50
Deposit 8/19/2024 X 918.81 9,356.31
Deposit 8/26/2024 X 392.35 9,748.66
Deposit 8/30/2024 DFCU X 23.63 9,772.29
Deposit 8/30/2024 X 611.83 10,384.12
Deposit 8/30/2024 X 1,634.30 11,918.42
Total Deposits and Credits 11,918.42 11,918.42
Total Cleared Transactions -1,646.17 -1,646.17
Cleared Balance -1,646.17 55,253.99
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items
Check 7/11/2023 1834 Carryl Promowics -10.00 -10.00
Check 7/19/2023 1840 Maggie Giordano -16.00 -25.00
Check 10/23/2023 1876 AMD Urgent Care -75.00 -100.00
Check 8/14/2024 2014 Mary Ann Orme -245.00 -345,00
Check 8/14/2024 2013 Voorheis Signs -125.00 -470,00
Check 8/22/2024 2017 Larry Confer -250.00 -720.00
Check 8/30/2024 2019 Patty Johns -438.70 -1,158.70
Total Checks and Payments -1,158.70 -1,168.70
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,168.70 -1,158.70
Register Balance as of 08/31/2024 -2,804.87 54,095.29
Ending Balance -2,804.87 54,095.29




4:19 PM

10/07/24
Cash Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses
Grocery
Kitchen

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
Classes
Contract Services
Facilities and Equipment
Office
Operation Expenses
Operations
Other Types of Expenses

Reconciliation Discrepanc...

Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone, TV & Internet
Travel & Meetings

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Earned

Total Other Income

Other Expense
Additions to Reserves
Service Charge

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through August 2024

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Jan 24 B $ % Feb 24 %o. Mar 24 %..
7,096.39 11,477.07 9,171.71
7,096.39 11,477.07 9,171.71
1,725.086 666.75 1,028.17

227.43 133.64 136.76
107.54 145.47 138.97
2,060.03 945.86 1,305.90
5,036.36 10,531.21 7,865.81
410.00 405.00 40.00
360.00 300.00 440.00
751.22 5,684.21 823.56
48.85 403.30 38.98
5,111.69 136.69 136.69
24.31 24.31 279.13
490.52 66.53 436.59
0.00 9.00 0.00
10.60 171.64 3,747.59
523.16 179.26 1,142.05
0.00 0.00 101.31
7,731.35 7,279.94 7,185.80
-2,694.99 3,251.27 679.91
19.68 0.00 287.37
18.68 0.00 287.37
4,871.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,971.00 0.00 0.00
-4,951.32 0.00 287.37
-7,646.31 3,251.27 967.28



4:19 PM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

10/07/24 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through August 2024
Apr 24 B.. $§.. % May 24 B.. $§.. %. Jun 24 B.. $.. %
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income 14,779.89 14,433.99 12,346.84
Total Income 14,779.89 14,433.99 12,346.84
Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses 2,445.86 1,611.60 5,052.90
Grocery 241.85 83.30 43.19
Kitchen 39.14 78.89 230.31
Total COGS 2,726.85 1,773.79 5,326.40
Gross Profit 12,053.04 12,660.20 7,020.44
Expense
Classes 1,525.00 415.00 345.00
Contract Services 120.00. 280.00 590.00
Facilities and Equipment 842.66 831.81 2,386.65
Office 21.98 56.93 141.16
Operation Expenses 5,436.69 176.69 494.55
Operations 180.02 100.02 232.28
Other Types of Expenses 206.62 455.38 124.97
Reconciliation Discrepanc... 0.00 -13.00 0.00
Repairs & Maintenance 3,918.00 365.00 268.48
Telephone, TV & Internet 482.88 482.88 474,12
Travel & Meetings 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expense 12,733.85 3,150.71 5,057.21
Net Ordinary Income -680.81 9,509.49 1,963.23

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Interest Earned 18.39 20.20 289.63
Total Other Income 18.39 20.20 289.63
Other Expense

Additions to Reserves 4,658.72 -16.84 0.00

Service Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Expense 4,658.72 -16.84 0.00

Net Other Income -4,640.33 37.04 289.63

Net Income -5,321.14 9,546.53 2,252.86



4:19 PM

10/07/24
Cash Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Event Expenses
Grocery
Kitchen

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
Classes
Contract Services
Facilities and Equipment
Office
Operation Expenses
Operations
Other Types of Expenses

Reconciliation Discrepanc...

Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone, TV & Internet
Travel & Meetings

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Earned

Total Other Income

Other Expense
Additions to Reserves
Service Charge

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Clio Area Seniors Inc.

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through August 2024

2,896.20

TOTAL
Jul 24 B $.. % Aug 24 B %... Jan-Aug24 B.. %...
6,482.56 11,684.26 87,472.71
6,482.56 11,684.26 87 472.71
1,788.08 893.97 15,213.39
172.29 175.30 1,213.76
111.01 32.96 885.29
2,071.38 1,102.23 17,312.44
4,411.18 10,582.03 70,160.27
13.93 245.00 3,398.93
355.00 0.00 2,445.00
839.60 780.30 12,840.01
134.72 297.34 1,144.26
176.69 5,391.69 17,061.38
164.92 253.27 1,258.26
23.86 142.58 1,947.05
0.00 0.00 -4.00
380.00 911.06 9,772.37
466.00 139.26 3,889.61
0.00 0.00 101.31
2,554.72 8,160.50 53,854.18
1,856.486 242153 16,306.09
23.93 23.63 682.83
23.93 23.63 682.83
0.00 4,459.84 14,072.72
20.00 0.00 20.00
20.00 4,459.84 14,082.72
3.93 -4,436.21 -13,409.89
1,860.39 -2,014.68

1



4:13 PM Clio Area Seniors Inc.

10/07/24 Reconciliation Summary
Business Checking xxx856-08, Period Ending 08/31/2024

Aug 31, 24
Beginning Balance ; 56,900.16
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 ite... -13,564.59
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 11,918.42
Total Cleared Transactions -1,646.17
Cleared Balance 55,253.99
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items -1,158.70
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,168.70
Register Balance as of 08/31/2024 54,095.29

Ending Balance 54,095.29



